
               State Health Insurance Assistance Program 
Medicare 2025 Open Enrollment Events 

Availability is limited.  Appointments are required 

Call 248-262-0545 to schedule an  
appointment unless otherwise noted. 

  

 
LIVINGSTON COUNTY 
 
Brighton District Library 
100 Library Dr. Brighton 
10:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Wednesday, November 26 
 
Catholic Social Services of 
Livingston County 
2020 W. Grand River, Howell 
Call 517-545-5944 x 122 for appt. 
 
Cromaine Library 
3688 Hartland Rd. Hartland 
10:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Friday, November 7 
Call 810-632-5200 for appt 
 
Livingston Education Service 

Agency (LESA) 

1425 Grand River Ave, Howell 

10:00 am – 3:00 pm 

Wednesday, October 15 

 
MACOMB COUNTY 
 
Chesterfield Community Center 
48400 Sugarbush Rd., 
New Baltimore 
10:00 am – 4:00 pm 
Friday, October 24 
Friday, November 21 
 
Clinton Macomb Library Main 
40900 Romeo Plank Rd, 
Clinton Township 
10:00 am -4:00 pm 
Wednesday, October 15 
 
Clinton Macomb Library North 
54100 Broughton Rd., 
Macomb 
10:00 am – 4:00 pm 
Friday, November 7 
Friday, December 5 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Clinton Macomb Library 
South 

35679 South Gratiot Clinton Township 

10:00 am – 4:00 pm 
Tuesday, October 28 
Tuesday, November 18 
 
Clinton Township Senior Ctr 
40730 Romeo Plank Rd, Clinton Twp 
10:00 am - 4:00 pm 
Thursday, October 23 
Thursday, November 13 
 
Office of Senior Services 
21885 Dunham Rd. Suite 6 
(enter Door C) Clinton Twp. 
Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday 
9:00 am-1:15 pm 
Call 586-469-5228 for appt. 
 
Roseville Eastpointe Senior 
Center 
18185 Sycamore St., Roseville 
10:00 am – 4:00 pm 
Friday, October 17 
Friday, November 7 
 

Shelby Township Senior Center 

14975 21 Mile Rd., Shelby Township 

10:00 am – 4:00 pm 

Wednesday, October 22 

Monday, November 17 

Tuesday, December 2 

 

St. Clair Shores 
Senior Center for Active Adults 
20100 Stephens Rd., St. Clair Shores 

10:00 am – 4:00 pm 

Monday, October 20 

Monday, November 10 

Monday. December 1 

 
Sterling Heights Senior Center  
40200 Utica Road, Sterling Heights 

10:00 am – 4:00 pm 

Thursday, October 30 
Thursday. November 20 
Thursday, December 4 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Warren Fitzgerald Community Ctr. 
4355 E 9 Mile Rd., Warren 
9:00 am -1:30 pm 
Tuesday, October 28 
 
Warren Owen Jax Community 
Center 
8207 E 9 Mile Rd., Warren 
9:00 am – 2:30 pm 
Wednesday, November 5 
Wednesday, November 12 
 
 
Warren Stillwell Manor 
26600 Burg Rd, Warren 
10:00 am-4:00 pm 
Thursday, October 16 
Residents Only 
 
Washington Township Senior Ctr. 
57880 Van Dyke, Washington Twp.  
9:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Friday, November 14 
 
 
MONROE COUNTY 
 

Bedford Branch Library 
8575 Jackman, Temperance 
Call 734- 847-6747 for appt. 
 
Monroe County Opportunity Program 
1140 S Telegraph Rd, Monroe, 
8:30 am – 4:30 pm 
Call 734-241-2775 for appt. 
 
Monroe Center For Healthy Aging 
15275 S Dixie Hwy Ste 1, 
Monroe 9:00 am – 4:00 pm 
Call 734-241-0404 for appt. 
 
OAKLAND COUNTY 
 
Auburn Hills Community Center 
3350 E. Seyburn Dr. 
Auburn Hills 
Call 248-370-9353 for appt. 
 

Bloomfield Senior Center 
4315 Andover Rd, 
Bloomfield Hills 
10:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Thursday, October 16 
Residents Only 
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OAKLAND COUNTY 
 
Barton Towers 
333 N. Troy, Royal Oak 

10:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Tuesday, October 21 
Residents Only 
 
Center for Active Adults (South 
Senior Center) 
10:00 am- 3:00 pm 
1000 N Lafayette St, South Lyon 
Tuesday, November 25 
 
City of Clawson 
425 Main St. Clawson 
Call 248 589-0334 for appt. 
 
Disability Network of Eastern 
Michigan, Oakland & Macomb 
1709 John R. Road Troy 
Call 248-586-268-4160 for appt. 
 
Dublin Senior Center 
685 Union Lake Rd. White Lake 
9:00 am- 2:00 pm 
Tuesday, November 4 
 
Farmington Hills 
Community Library 
32737 W. 12 Mile Road Fa rm in g t on  
H i l l s   
10 :0 0  am- 3 :0 0  pm  
Thursday, October 23 
Thursday, November 13 
Thursday, December 4 
 
Highland Township Library 
444 Beach Farm Circle, Highland 
11:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Wednesday, November 5 
 
Independence Twp Senior 
Community Center 
6000 Clarkston Rd., Clarkston 
10:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Tuesday, October 28 
Call 248 -625-8231 for appt. 
 
Jewish Community Center 
6600 Maple Rd. West Bloomfield 

10:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Wednesday, October 29 
 
 
. 
 
 
 
 

McDonnell Tower River Place 
24300 Civic Center Dr. Southfield 
10:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Thursday, November 6 
Residents Only 
 
Novi Senior Center 
(Meadowbrook Commons) 
25075 Meadowbrook Rd. Novi 
Call-248-347-0421 for appt. 
 
Royal Oak Senior Center 
3500 Marias Rd. Royal Oak 
Call 248-246-3900 for appt. 
 
Older Persons Commission 
(OPC) 
650 Letica Dr., Rochester  
Call-248-608-0249 for appt. 
 
Southfield Public Library  
26300 Evergreen Rd. 
10:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Thursday, October 30 
Tuesday, December 2 
 

South Lyon Senior Center 
For Active Adults 
1000 N. Lafayette S. Lyon 
10:00 am -3:00 pm 
Tuesday, November 25 
Call- 248-573-8175 
 
Troy Community Center 
3179 Livernois Troy 
10:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Wednesday, October 22 
Tuesday, November 18 
 
 
ST. CLAIR COUNTY 
 
Disability Network of Eastern 
Michigan 
4357 24th Ave Fort Gratiot 
 9:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Call 810-987-9337 for appt. Phone 
appts. Only 
 
Port Huron Senior Center 
600 Grand River., Ave Port Huron 
9:00 am – 2:00 pm 
Call 810-984-5061 for appt. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WASHTENAW COUNTY 
 
Ann Arbor—Turner Resource Ctr. 
2401 Plymouth Rd., Ste C Ann Arbor 
9:30 am – 4:430 pm 
Tuesdays and Thursdays 
October 15 – December 7 
Call 734-998-9353 for appt. 
 
Chelsea Senior Center 
512 Washington St., Chelsea 
10:00 am – 4:00 pm 
Tuesday, October 21 
Tuesday, November 18 
Call 734-475-9242 for appt. 
 
Cranbrook Towers 
2901 Northbrook Pl. 
Ann Arbor, MI 
9:00 am-1:00 pm 
Monday, November 3 
Wednesday, November 19 
Residents Only 
 

Dexter Wellness Center 
2810 Baker Rd., Dexter 
9:00 am – 3:00 pm 
Monday, October 27 
Wednesday, October 29 
Monday, November 24 
 
 

Pittsfield Township Senior Center 
701 W. Ellsworth Rd., Ann Arbor 
8:00 am- 4:00 pm 
Tuesday, October 21 
Tuesday, November 18 
 
Samaritas at Sequoia Pl. Apts. 
1131 Maple Rd., Ann Arbor 
10:00 am-4:00 pm 
Tuesday, November 4 
Tuesday, November 25 
Residents Only 
 
Saline Senior Center 
7190 N. Maple Rd., Saline  
8:30 am- 1:00 pm 
Tuesday, October 28 
 

 
 

 


